Pro Forma adjustments to the Condensed Consolidated Balance Sheet are assumed to have occurred as of the balance sheet date and
reflect the allocation of the purchase price on the basis of the fair values of the assets acquired and the liabilities assumed. The Pro Forma cash
adjustment of $0.1 million was the result of the difference between $4.5 million and liabilities at the date of acquisition, which is $4.4 million
assuming the transaction occurred on June 30, 2003. The amount of goodwill and intangible assets of $2.9 million was the result of the difference
between purchase price and net tangible assets acquired.

   Pro Forma adjustments to the Condensed Consolidated Statements of Operations are assumed to have occurred as of the beginning of each
period presented and reflect the amortization of identified intangible assets. An intangible asset related to a list of purchased e-mail addresses was
identified and is being amortized using an estimated useful life of three years.

PF-1

Allscripts Healthcare Solutions, Inc. and Subsidiary

Pro Forma Condensed Consolidated Balance Sheet

June 30, 2003

(unaudited, amounts in thousands)

Allscripts
Healthcare
Solutions

RxCentric

Pro Forma
Adjustments

Pro
Forma
Total

Assets:
Current assets:
Cash and cash equivalents and marketable securities  $ 25,669 $ 180 $ (65) $ 25,784
Accounts receivable   15,344  319  0  15,663
Other current assets   6,672  995  0  7,667

  Total current assets   47,685  1,494  (65)  49,114

Long-term marketable securities   41,322  0  0  41,322
Goodwill and intangible assets, net   4,541  0  2,901  7,442
Other assets   6,298  105  0  6,403

  Total assets  $ 99,846 $ 1,599 $ 2,836 $ 104,281

Liabilities and Stockholders' Equity:
Current Liabilities  $ 18,005 $ 4,435 $ 0 $ 22,440
Non-current liabilities   200  0  0  200

  Total liabilities   18,205  4,435  0  22,640

Stockholders' equity   81,641  (2,836)  2,836  81,641

 Total liabilities and stockholders' equity  $ 99,846 $ 1,599 $ 2,836 $ 104,281

PF-2

Allscripts Healthcare Solutions, Inc. and Subsidiary

Pro Forma Condensed Consolidated Statement of Operations

for the Six Months Ended June 30, 2003

(unaudited, amounts in thousands, except per share amounts)

Allscripts
Healthcare
Solutions

RxCentric

Pro Forma
Adjustments

Pro
Forma
Total

Revenue  $ 39,700 $ 872 $ 0 $ 40,572

Cost of revenue   26,995  649  0  27,644

 Gross margin   12,705  223  0  12,928

Selling, general and administrative   17,356  1,552  0  18,908
Amortization of intangibles   268  164  (154)  278

 Loss from operations   (4,919)  (1,493)  154  (6,258)

Interest and other income, net   742  (4)  0  738

 Loss before income taxes   (4,177)  (1,497)  154  (5,520)

Provision for income taxes   0  0  0  0

 Net loss  $ (4,177) $ (1,497) $ 154 $ (5,520)

Net loss per share—basic and diluted  $ (0.11)   $ (0.14)

Weighted-average shares of common stock   38,449   38,449

PF-3

Allscripts Healthcare Solutions, Inc. and Subsidiaries

Pro Forma Condensed Consolidated Statement of Operations

for the Year Ended December 31, 2002

(unaudited, amounts in thousands, except per share amounts)

Allscripts
Healthcare
Solutions

RxCentric

Pro Forma
Adjustments

Pro
Forma
Total

Revenue  $ 78,802 $ 1,662 $ 0 $ 80,464

Cost of revenue   58,931  1,617  0  60,548

 Gross margin   19,871  45  0  19,916

Selling, general and administrative   37,012  5,010  0  42,022
Amortization of intangibles   540  387  (367)  560

 Loss from operations   (17,681)  (5,352)  367  (22,666)

Interest and other income, net   2,448  (31)  0  2,417

 Loss before income taxes   (15,233)  (5,383)  367  (20,249)

Provision for income taxes   0  0  0  0

 Net loss  $ (15,233) $ (5,383) $ 367 $ (20,249)

Net loss per share—basic and diluted  $ (0.40)   $ (0.53)

Weighted-average shares of common stock   38,337   38,337

PF-4

QuickLinks

ITEM 2. ACQUISITION OR DISPOSITION OF ASSETS
ITEM 7. FINANCIAL STATEMENTS, PRO FORMA FINANCIAL INFORMATION AND EXHIBITS.

SIGNATURES
Report of Independent Auditors

QuickLinks -- Click here to rapidly navigate through this document

Exhibit 23.1

CONSENT OF INDEPENDENT ACCOUNTANTS

   We hereby consent to the incorporation by reference in the Registration Statements on Form S-3 (No. 333-52470) and Form S-8 (Nos. 333-
37238, 333-90129, 333-59212, 333-104416, and 333-107793) of Allscripts Healthcare Solutions, Inc. of our report dated August 22, 2003 relating to